Dates: _____

Lawyers Club of San Diego Janeen Kerper Scholarship 2024

The Lawyers Club Janeen Kerper Scholarship is administered by California Western School of Law and the applications are evaluated by Lawyers Club of San Diego. Lawyers Club is a nonprofit specialty bar association seeking to advance the status of women in the law, support and improve the administration of justice, and promote equality of the sexes in our society.

This scholarship has been established to provide financial support to a student who is enrolled at California Western School of Law and meets the following criteria:

- Supports the mission of Lawyer's Club of San Diego to promote equality and the advancement of women in the law (https://www.lawyersclubsandiego.com/)
- Has completed 30 units

PART 1. GENERAL INFORMATION

• Is in the top 50% of their law school class

The scholarship can only be used for tuition and is limited to an annual \$2,000.00 award. The scholarship will be awarded at the Lawyers Club Fund for Justice luncheon on December 12, 2024.

INSTRUCTIONS:

Please complete this application as thoroughly as possible. If you have any questions, do not hesitate to contact the California Western's Office of Student Affairs at StudentAffairs@cwsl.edu.

Before you begin this application, be very clear that you meet the criteria as stated above. Please type or clearly handwrite your answers. A completed application, along with your resume, are due on Tuesday, November 5, 2024 at 10:00 am. <a href="mailto:Emai

Before you begin this application, make sure that you meet the criteria as stated above. Please type or clearly handwrite your answers.

When did you enter CWSL?

Dates:

Units accumulated to date at CWSL :
Cumulative G.P.A. :
PART 2. PERSONAL STATEMENT (limited to two pages, 11-point font)
Please briefly describe:
 Why you decided to attend California Western School of Law and what you pla to do with your law degree as it relates to the mission of Lawyer Club of San Diego Explain how you have assisted or will assist in promoting equality and th advancement of women in the status of law, including any Lawyers Club activity. Describe your short- and long-term personal goals.
PART 3. PHOTO WAIVER
Should you receive this award, are you willing to have your picture published in marketing materials of either CWSL or Lawyer's Club including but not limited to social media, websites, newsletters or publication in an effort to promote this scholarship? Yes No
PART 4. AGREEMENT
 I understand this application and supporting information becomes the property of Lawyers Club of San Diego, and it shall have discretionary authority in all matter pertaining to this award.
 I understand that this award may be taxable under the tax laws of the United State and that it is my responsibility to pay such taxes.
 I certify that the information in this application is complete and accurate to the best of my knowledge, and I will notify Lawyers Club of San Diego if there are any changes.
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT:
DATE:

**Submit this application along with your resume in ONE pdf file to jchinn@cwsl.edu